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TEAMS & INFORMATION 

 

2015 – 2016 PENNANT



 

AYC Committee Details 

President: Mike Hodge M: 0418 100 751 ayctas@gmail.com  

Secretary: Beth Kennelly M: 0448 278 415 beth.kennelly@education.tas.gov.au 

Treasurer: Mike Hodge M: 0418 100 751 mikehodge@bigpond.com    

Tournament Committee Members: 

Di Fincke  Rosny  M: 0417 447842 difincke@hotmail.com 

John Fletcher  Glenorchy M:  0407 564180 john.fletcher@dpac.tas.gov.au 

Matthew Whelan Sunshine M: 0409 047 186 matthewwhelan@westpac.com.au 

Stephen Thomas Sorell  M: 62 45 4511   Stephen.Thomas@entura.com.au 

Ros Williams   St Therese’s M: 0407 838 367  roswilliams5@bigpond.com 

Trish Jay  Kingston M: 0438 671 047  tjay@kingborough.tas.gov.au 
 

Clubhouse Address Details 

Geilston Bay  De Bomford Lane, Geilston Bay   6243 5401 

Glenorchy  Alcorso Drive, Berriedale   6249 8213 

Kingston  Kingston View Drive, Kingston   6229 1732 

Lindisfarne  Park Road Lindisfarne    0408 393 311 

New Town   Sunnyside Road, New Town   6228 0965 

Richmond  Victoria Street, Richmond   6260 2213 

Rosny   Bastick Street, Rosny    6244 5650 

Sorell   Pelham Street, Sorell    6265 1856 

St Therese’s  Amy Street, Moonah    6272 0950 

Sunshine  Howrah Road, Howrah    6247 3563 

Taroona  Nubeena Cres, Taroona    6227 8281 

Division Limits 

Minimum ITN allowable in each Division is: 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 X Y 

Men Open 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 na 5.5 7.0 

Women Open 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 na 5.5 7.0 

 



 

Minimum Team Points in each Division is: 

Div. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 X Y 

Pts. 20 25 27 29 30 31.5 32.5 na 24 29.5 

 

Pennant information can be found at www.tennis.com.au/ayc  

Draws and ladders can be found at comps.tennis.com.au 

 

Competition Planner 

The following Club Administrators will be entering results for their Clubs during the 2015/16  season. 
Queries should be to these people in the first instance. If changes are required after the Monday 
following a round then the queries should be directed to the Divisional Administrators listed below. 

Club Administrator  

Glenorchy 

John Fletcher E: john.fletcher@dpac.tas.gov.au M: 0407 564 180 
Adam Faulks E: adam@tibballs.com.au  M: 0409 505 437 
Ashley Evans E: Ashley_evans01@hotmail.com M: 0455 592 607 

Geilston Bay 

Mike Hodge E: mikehodge@bigpond.com  M: 0418 100 751 

Kingston 

Trish Jay E: trish.jay@live.com.au    M: 0438 671 047 

Lindisfarne 

Lisa McKay  E: mckayfamily.2003@gmail.com   M: 0459 023 529 

New Town 

Jolse Maginnis E: doolse@gmail.com   M: 0404 469 071 

Rosny 

Di Fincke E: difincke@hotmail.com  M:0417 447 842  

Sorell 

Gail Semelbauer  E: gailsem@bigpond.com  M: 0406 575 445 

St Therese’s 

Ros Williams  E: roswilliams5@bigpond.com   M: 0407 838 367 

Sunshine 

Matthew Whelan E: matthewwhelan@westpac.com.au  M: 0409 047 186 

 

Division Administrator (Moving to next round and correcting last week’s errors) 

Division 1 & 2 Adam Faulks M: 0409 505 437  E: adam@tibballs,com.au    

Division 3 & 4  John Fletcher  M; 0407 564 180 E: john.fletcher@dpac.tas.gov.au  

Division 5 & 6 & 7  Di Fincke M; 0417 447 842 E: difincke@hotmail.com   

Division X & Y Mike Hodge  M: 0418 100 751 E: mikehodge@bigpond.com  
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